SURVEYORS LIST/POLK COUNTY-WI (Partial list taken from Yellow pages of phone book. Please consult your phone book Yellow pages under Surveyors
for any additions.) This list is for reference purposes only, and is neither an endorsement nor a recommendation of any firm or individual. Any private surveyor who would like to
be added to the Surveyor List may contact the Division of Surveyor.

SURVEYORS: NAME - ADDRESS-PHONE -FAXNO.-E-MAIL:

AUTH CONSULTING ASSOCIATES /S & N LAND SURVEYING (Ty Dodge)  (715) 386-2007 (Office)

2920 Enloe St (Doug Zahler) (715) 386-5338 (Fax)

HUDSON, WI 54016 tdodge@authconsulting.com

AZIMUTH LAND SURVEYING, LLC (Steve Lee) (715) 463-5055 (Office) — (715) 501-8252 (Cell)
PO BOX 511 Steve@AzimuthLS.com

GRANTSBURG, W1 54840 www.AzimuthL S.com

DJ FEDDERLY MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT, LLC (Daniel J. Fedderly, P.E., R.L.S) (715) 505-9242
N9387 330" Street
BOYCEVILLE, WI 54725

GRANBERG & SONNENTAG LAND SOLUTIONS, LLC (Joseph Granberg) (715) 246-7529

1428 134" Ave joe@gslandsolutions.com

NEW RICHMOND, WI 54017

HOFFMANN & ASSOCIATES (Ronald Hoffmann) (715) 648-5513 (Office/Fax)

2226 235" Ave surveyor@lakeland.ws

CUSHING, WI 54006

J. B. SURVEYING, LLC (Joel A. Brandt) (715) 265-4203 (Office)

966 Rustic Rd 3 (715) 265-4203 (Fax)

GLENWOOD CITY, WI 54013 (715) 505-3705 (Cell)
jbsurvey@centurylink.net

MI-TECH SERVICES, INC. (Preston Liptack S-3063) (715) 575-9114 (Office)

5707 Schofield Ave pliptack@mi-tech.us

WESTON, WI 54476

NORTH 40 LAND SURVEYING INC., (Michael Clamer, S-2345) (715) 865-9745 (H)

W235 Co Hwy B (715) 296-0150 (Cell)

STONE LAKE, WI 54876 north40rls@hotmail.com

NORTH COUNTRY SURVEYING (Douglas Crane) WWW.NCS-Wi.com

7875 Big Doctor Lake Rd (715) 349-5957 (Office) (715) 349-7518 (Fax)

SIREN, WI 54872 doug@ncs-wi.com

NORTHLAND SURVEYING INC., (Edwin Flanum) www.northlandsurveying.com

P.O. Box 152 (715) 268-2454 — (715) 268-2434 (Fax)

AMERY, WI 54001 eflanum@northlandsurveying.com

SHILTS LAND SURVEYING LLC (Matthew Shilts) (715) 651-5476

2092 15" Ave matt@shiltslandsurveying.com

Cameron, WI 54822 www.shiltslandsurveying.com

STOWE RICHARD LAND SURVEYING (Richard Stowe) (715) 354-7826 (Office)

W1370 Peufald Rd
BIRCHWOOD, WI 54817 (Note: Assuming the Services and Surveying Records of: Steve Johnson - Surveyor)

SUNRISE LAND SURVEYING LLC (Michael Markee) (715) 268-4081

1051 Mains Crossing Ave michael@sunriselandsurveying.com

AMERY, WI 54001

TAMARAC LAND SURVEYING (Megan Swenson) (715) 416-0044

26595 County Line Road (715) 349-5263

SPOONER, WI 54801 meganswenson@tamaraclandsurveying.com
(Assuming the Services and Surveying Records of: Swenson Land Surveying, Inc.)

WAGNER SURVEYING & ASSOCIATES (Mark Krause) (715) 866-4295 (Office)

24745 Lakeland Ave N (715) 866-4206 (Fax)

WEBSTER, WI 54893 wagnersurveying@centurytel.net

YUNKER LAND SURVEYING, LLC (Josh Yunker) (715) 483-2205 (Office)

1328 208" Street (715) 338-7122 (Cell)

SAINT CROIX FALLS, WI 54024 josh@yunkerlandsurveying.com
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